il CitySOUALE City Council Agenda

HILL

MICHIGAN [9)
City Council Chambers
February 17, 2020 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

Consent Agenda
A Approval of Bills
1. ity Claims of February 6, ; ,

2. BPU CTaims of February 6, 20207 $119,075.69
3. Payroll of February 6, 2020: $181,986.31
ity Council Minutes of February 3, eqular VIeetin
OINt WOrK Session of January 25, Y
Einance ilinutes ot January 15, 2020, January 2/, 2020 and February 10, 202(
Hillsdale Tollege NOISe Variance Request Tor_Taste of Manning EVeny
ilTsdale College Taste of Manning Right of Way Permi
I11Sdale College Taste of Manning Street USe Agreemen

ommunications/Petitions

Day of Service Eveni

Hillsdale Community Schools NewslIetten
BKilled Trades Career Faii

areer Quest soutn Flye
[Census Presentation — Clint Brugger
Hillsdale County T1SD Millage Presentation — T1roy Reehl

TMOO®W»0 OMMUO®

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing

Old Business
A. [TTEA> Request Tor Tnternal Loan

New Business

A. [Domestic Harmony Contracy
B. MSCPA Amendments of By-Lawg
C. etalled Engineering and DESIgN SErvices Tor Phase oltage Upara

Miscellaneous Reports
A. Proclamations- None

B. ppointments- Loca Visory Commitiee (Dial-a-Ride): Kimberly Gar
C. Other- None




City of Hillsdale, Michigan
City Council Agenda

February 17, 2020

XI. General Public Comment
XII.  City Manager’s Report
XIIl. Council Comment

XIV. Adjournment



02/06/2020 10:29 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/8
User: gkeasal POST DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check <None>

271-790.000-982.000 02/06/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY JANUARY ADULT BOOK ORDER 2035063090 02/06/20 301.73

271-790.000-982.000 02/06/20 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY JANUARY ADULT BOOK ORDER 11.30.2019 02/06/20 (254.93)
Total For Check <None> 46.80

Check 388

101-000.000-228.003 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 9,295.71 388

101-172.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 888.00 388

101-173.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 1,386.38 388

101-174.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 245.63 388

101-209.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 341.41 388

101-215.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 254.21 388

101-219.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 541.23 388

101-253.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 42.00 388

101-301.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 18,875.35 388

101-336.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 2,786.50 388

101-400.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 247.85 388

101-441.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 770.21 388

208-751.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 371.46 388

588-588.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 226.89 388

640-444.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 228.62 388

699-441.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 244 .87 388
Total For Check 388 36,746.32

Check 390

588-588.000-920.000 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 28765510594 02/06/20 59.20 390
Total For Check 390 59.20

Check 82620

101-301.000-801.000 01/28/20 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/28/20 160.04 82620
Total For Check 82620 160.04

Check 82621

101-215.000-801.000 02/06/20 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 55713 02/06/20 64.95 82621
Total For Check 82621 64.95

Check 82622

588-588.000-801.000 02/06/20 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE RADIO AND INSTALLATION - NEW 121459 02/06/20 875.96 82622
Total For Check 82622 875.96

Check 82623

401-900.000-975.040 02/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC CITY ENGINEER MONITORS AND CABLES 1MPD-Q741-9YR3 02/06/20 289.12 82623
Total For Check 82623 289.12

Check 82624

101-441.000-810.000 02/06/20 KATES-BOYLSTON, LLC AMERICAN CEMETERY SUBSCRIPTION 3E0F029 02/06/20 45.00 82624
Total For Check 82624 45.00

Check 82625

101-265.000-930.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(60W HIGH LUMEN, LED CORN BULB 20INV004338 02/06/20 30.35 82625

101-265.000-930.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(60W HIGH LUMEN, LED CORN BULB 20INV002898 02/06/20 41.03 82625
Total For Check 82625 71.38

Check 82626
101-265.000-801.000 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 91.00 82626
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82626

101-265.000-801.790 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 72.50 82626

101-295.000-801.000 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 112.75 82626

101-301.000-801.000 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 39.75 82626

271-790.000-801.000 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 18.00 82626

588-588.000-801.000 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 34.25 82626

640-444.000-801.000 02/06/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE & INSPECTION FIRE EXTINGUIS 615834 02/06/20 245.00 82626
Total For Check 82626 613.25

Check 82627

101-441.000-810.000 02/06/20 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION MEMBERSHIP DUES - STACHOWICZ 84-8078-8616 02/06/20 15.00 82627
Total For Check 82627 15.00

Check 82628

202-460.000-801.000 02/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE & DRAIN TI 20-0000467 02/06/20 65.36 82628

202-480.000-801.000 02/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE & DRAIN TI 20-0000465 02/06/20 984.56 82628

203-460.000-801.000 02/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE & DRAIN TI 20-0000463 02/06/20 55.006 82628

203-460.000-801.000 02/06/20 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE & DRAIN TI 20-0000467 02/06/20 22.42 82628
Total For Check 82628 1,127.40

Check 82629

101-295.000-740.000 02/06/20 BRINER OIL CO, INC DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 106706 02/06/20 358.40 82629

640-444.000-740.000 02/06/20 BRINER OIL CO, INC ATF 118722 02/06/20 187.52 82629
Total For Check 82629 545.92

Check 82630

588-588.000-955.588 02/06/20 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PRE-EMPLOYMENT - TESH (DART) 017485 02/06/20 54.00 82630
Total For Check 82630 54.00

Check 82631

247-900.000-801.000 02/06/20 CHANDLER RYD DAWN THEATER FILMING 2019-12 02/06/20 300.00 82631
Total For Check 82631 300.00

Check 82632

101-441.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP 4040746389 02/06/20 37.43 82632
Total For Check 82632 37.43

Check 82633

101-172.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS FLASH DRIVE FOR FOIA REQUEST 638899-00 02/06/20 8.97 82633

101-215.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CASH BAG 457531-01 02/06/20 42.70 82633

101-265.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS POST-ITS 7 EASEL PAD 638434-01 02/06/20 31.99 82633

101-301.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WK/MNTH APPT. BOOK, FILE FOLDERS, E 639161-00 02/06/20 16.58 82633

101-301.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WK/MNTH APPT. BOOK, FILE FOLDERS, E 639166-00 02/06/20 27.19 82633

101-336.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS WK/MNTH APPT. BOOK, FILE FOLDERS, E 638571-00 02/06/20 25.49 82633

101-400.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS POST-ITS 7 EASEL PAD 638434-01 02/06/20 32.00 82633

271-790.000-726.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS SUPPLIES - PAPER & SLEEVE COVERS 638877-00 02/06/20 45.33 82633

271-790.000-801.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER 316743 02/06/20 147.11 82633
Total For Check 82633 377.36

Check 82635

101-441.000-862.000 02/06/20 DETROIT MARRIOTT TROY HOTEL RESERVATION - F. ENGLE 02.04.2020 02/06/20 507.00 82635
Total For Check 82635 507.00

Check 82636

633-000.000-111.000 02/06/20 DETROIT SALT CO ROCK SALT $120-03813 02/06/20 6,214.26 82636
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Check 82636

633-000.000-111.000 02/06/20 DETROIT SALT CO ROCK SALT 5120-03941 02/06/20 3,129.60 82636
Total For Check 82636 9,343.86

Check 82637

588-000.000-651.000 02/06/20 DEVIN& ANNE GALLOWAY REFUND - DIAL A RIDE TICKETS 02.05.2020 02/06/20 39.00 82637
Total For Check 82637 39.00

Check 82638

101-301.000-861.005 02/06/20 DEWOLF AND ASSOCIATES REGISTRATION FEE FOR FIELD TRAINING 2751 02/06/20 745.00 82638
Total For Check 82638 745.00

Check 82639

101-265.000-801.000 02/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR JANUARY 8793 02/06/20 650.00 82639
Total For Check 82639 650.00

Check 82640

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME NUTS/BOLTS/WASHERS 000585/W 02/06/20 5.70 82640
Total For Check 82640 5.70

Check 82641

401-452.000-801.000 02/06/20 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK FAYETTE STREET RECONSTRUCTION 54803 02/06/20 15,849.57 82641

401-453.000-801.000 02/06/20 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ICE GRANT PROJECT 54795 02/06/20 1,720.83 82641
Total For Check 82641 17,570.40

Check 82642

247-900.000-801.006 02/06/20 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION DAWN THEATER PROJECT 19008-1 02/06/20 3,750.00 82642
Total For Check 82642 3,750.00

Check 82643

101-276.000-930.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DEADBOLT, WRCKER BLADES, SAWZALL BLA C357217 02/06/20 15.49 82643

101-295.000-930.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC POLY TWIST ROPE C356991 02/06/20 10.99 82643

101-336.000-726.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC MOUSE TRAPS, 9V BATTERIES, COB LED C356751 02/06/20 28.24 82643

101-336.000-726.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC MOUSE TRAPS, 9V BATTERIES, COB LED A218174 02/06/20 10.78 82643

203-480.000-726.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DEADBOLT, WRCKER BLADES, SAWZALL BLA C356989 02/06/20 24.99 82643

271-790.000-726.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC SUPPLIES C356977 02/06/20 1.88 82643

271-790.000-726.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC SUPPLIES A218338 02/06/20 3.99 82643

588-588.000-730.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DEADBOLT, WRCKER BLADES, SAWZALL BLA A218305 02/06/20 3.92 82643

640-444.000-726.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DEADBOLT, WRCKER BLADES, SAWZALL BLA C357607 02/06/20 14.49 82643

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DEADBOLT, WRCKER BLADES, SAWZALL BLA C356658 02/06/20 20.53 82643
Total For Check 82643 135.30

Check 82645

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT STIHL CHAINS & BAR P0O4750 02/06/20 64.17 82645
Total For Check 82645 64.17

Check 82646

588-588.000-726.000 02/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 117928 02/06/20 9.50 82646
Total For Check 82646 9.50

Check 82647

640-444.000-801.000 02/06/20 HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC USED OIL SERVICE 16078409 02/06/20 43.22 82647
Total For Check 82647 43.22

Check 82648



02/06/2020 10:29 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/8

User: gkeasal POST DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 82648

203-480.000-726.000 02/06/20 HILLSDALE CO ROAD COMMISSION 12: COUPLER 01.31.2019 02/06/20 4.11 82648
Total For Check 82648 4.11

Check 82649

101-253.000-964.000 02/06/20 HILLSDALE CO TREASURER HILLSDALE MOBILE - TRAILER FEE'S 12.31.2019 02/03/20 1,032.50 82649
Total For Check 82649 1,032.50

Check 82650

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC00132852:01 02/06/20 59.52 82650

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001328654:01 02/06/20 32.24 82650
Total For Check 82650 91.76

Check 82651

101-301.000-860.000 02/06/20 MATTHEW JUNE MEALS/MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FIELD T 01.13.2020 02/06/20 180.50 82651

101-301.000-862.000 02/06/20 MATTHEW JUNE MEALS/MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FIELD T 01.13.2020 02/06/20 29.98 82651
Total For Check 82651 210.48

Check 82652

588-588.000-801.000 02/06/20 KEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC. GRANT - STATE OPERATING ASSISTANCE 45646 02/06/20 8,750.00 82652
Total For Check 82652 8,750.00

Check 82653

640-444.000-726.000 02/06/20 KIMBALL MIDWEST PIN, CAP SCREWS, NUTS 7664373 02/06/20 102.70 82653
Total For Check 82653 102.70

Check 82654

101-276.000-801.000 02/06/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE JANUARY PORTA JOHN RENTAL 3841 02/06/20 115.00 82654

101-756.000-801.000 02/06/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE JANUARY PORTA JOHN RENTAL 3841 02/06/20 230.00 82654
Total For Check 82654 345.00

Check 82655

101-265.000-801.790 02/06/20 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 451055 02/06/20 150.00 82655

101-756.000-801.000 02/06/20 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 451055 02/06/20 150.00 82655

202-470.500-801.000 02/06/20 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 451055 02/06/20 100.00 82655

203-470.000-801.000 02/06/20 DEAN LEININGER STUMP GRINDING 451055 02/06/20 200.00 82655
Total For Check 82655 600.00

Check 82656

247-900.000-801.000 02/06/20 LHAT 2020 MEMBERSHIP DUES 12.31.2019 02/06/20 325.00 82656
Total For Check 82656 325.00

Check 82657

101-175.000-806.000 02/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 01.31.2020 02/06/20 1,058.00 82657
Total For Check 82657 1,058.00

Check 82658

101-295.000-726.000 02/06/20 MARKET HOUSE CUPS, QUILTED NORTHERN & POP 118284 02/06/20 61.69 82658
Total For Check 82658 61.69

Check 82659

247-900.000-801.247 02/06/20 MARY-ELLEN SATTLER TIFA FACADE GRANT-18 N HOWELL 2556 02/06/20 10,000.00 82659
Total For Check 82659 10,000.00

Check 82660
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Check 82660

101-441.000-861.000 02/06/20 MICH REC & PARK. ASSOC 2020 APRIL CPSI COURSE & EXAM - FRA 200002308 02/06/20 550.00 82660
Total For Check 82660 550.00

Check 82661

101-441.000-861.000 02/06/20 MICH TECH UNIVERSITY 2020 PASER TRAINING - OKEMOS (K, BA 25416 02/06/20 15.00 82661
Total For Check 82661 15.00

Check 82662

271-790.000-801.000 02/06/20 NET DESIGNS WEBSITE 01.27.2020 02/06/20 125.00 82662
Total For Check 82662 125.00

Check 82663

588-588.000-801.000 02/06/20 NORM'S TIREMAN BALANCE TIRES & TIRES 5200064540 02/06/20 36.00 82663

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 NORM'S TIREMAN BALANCE TIRES & TIRES 5200064552 02/06/20 634.12 82663
Total For Check 82663 670.12

Check 82664

101-301.000-742.000 02/06/20 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY NAME BARS - KURAS 725736 02/06/20 28.00 82664
Total For Check 82664 28.00

Check 82665

640-444.000-801.301 02/06/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLOR 65270 02/06/20 15.00 82665
Total For Check 82665 15.00

Check 82666

101-336.000-726.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 3V LITHIUM BATTERY, CAR WASH, 9PC M 10284-1306849 02/06/20 8.99 82666

101-336.000-726.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 3V LITHIUM BATTERY, CAR WASH, 9PC M 10284-1309171 02/06/20 30.39 82666

101-336.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 3V LITHIUM BATTERY, CAR WASH, 9PC M 10284-1308969\ 02/06/20 7.29 82666

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SNPLOW LITE KIT, PLUGS, PAINT, SPRI 10284-1308383 02/06/20 97.49 82666

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SNPLOW LITE KIT, PLUGS, PAINT, SPRI 10284-1308427 02/06/20 97.49 82666

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SNPLOW LITE KIT, PLUGS, PAINT, SPRI 10284-1308565 02/06/20 60.52 82666

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SNPLOW LITE KIT, PLUGS, PAINT, SPRI 10284-1309445 02/06/20 114.37 82666
Total For Check 82666 416.54

Check 82667

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE (JCKSN) V-BLADE, CATCHER, PINS 10201-2085002 02/06/20 2,336.37 82667

640-444.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE (JCKSN) V-BLADE, CATCHER, PINS 10201-2085005 02/06/20 (86.59) 82667
Total For Check 82667 2,249.78

Check 82668

640-444.000-801.000 02/06/20 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. CYLINDER TANK RENTAL 00918887 02/06/20 52.31 82668
Total For Check 82668 52.31

Check 82669

101-265.000-801.000 02/06/20 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIO! QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 8105265921 02/06/20 622.17 82669
Total For Check 82669 622.17

Check 82670

101-441.000-726.000 02/06/20 SHARE CORPORATION RATCHET TIE, QUICK PATCH, SOCKETS & 116686 02/06/20 91.35 82670

101-441.000-726.000 02/06/20 SHARE CORPORATION RATCHET TIE, QUICK PATCH, SOCKETS & 116578 02/06/20 149.00 82670

202-480.000-726.000 02/06/20 SHARE CORPORATION RATCHET TIE, QUICK PATCH, SOCKETS & 116686 02/06/20 95.85 82670

203-480.000-726.000 02/06/20 SHARE CORPORATION RATCHET TIE, QUICK PATCH, SOCKETS & 116686 02/06/20 95.85 82670
Total For Check 82670 432.05
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Check 82671

Less Than 30 Days

663-336.000-970.000

Check 82672

101-295.000-920.000

Check 82673

101-301.000-801.000

Check 82674

101-265.000-801.000
101-265.000-801.000
101-441.000-742.000
101-441.000-742.000
101-441.000-801.000
101-441.000-801.000
640-444.000-742.000
640-444.000-742.000
640-444.000-801.000
640-444.000-801.000

Check 82675

247-900.000-801.006

Check 82676

101-175.000-955.106
271-790.000-726.000
582-175.000-726.000
590-175.000-726.000
591-175.000-726.000

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

SOMERSET TOWNSHIP FIRE & EMS

SPRATT'S

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIV

UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST
UNIFIRST

VESTED RISK STRATEGIES INC

WALMART
WALMART
WALMART
WALMART
WALMART

CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP
CORP

COMMUNITY
COMMUNITY
COMMUNITY
COMMUNITY
COMMUNITY

5 GALLON PAILS OF FOAM - PYMT MADE 20-001

Total For Check

PROPANE

Total For Check

ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING

Total For Check

CONTRACTUAL MAT
CONTRACTUAL MAT
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -
RUGS/UNIFORMS -

Total For Check

DAWN THEATER RENOVATION

Total For Check

82671

82672

82673

& UNIFORM SERVICE
& UNIFORM SERVICE

DPS
DPS
DPS
DPS
DPS
DPS
DPS
DPS

82674

82675

NYE PARTY SUPPLIES- MUCHIES, LYSOL

SUPPLIES - FACE
SUPPLIES - FACE
SUPPLIES - FACE
SUPPLIES - FACE

Total For Check

Total For Age Less Than

TISSUE,
TISSUE,
TISSUE,
TISSUE,

82676

HEFTY BAGS
SOFTSOAP &
SOFTSOAP &
SOFTSOAP &

30 Days

50972

807352-202001-1

154 0081721
154 0082319
154-0081720
154-0082318
154-0081720
154-0082318
154-0081720
154-0082318
154-0081720
154-0082318

7424.00

030501
016601
021201
021201
021201

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

420.00

420.00

607.10

607.10

50.00

50.00

24.36
24.36
22.86
22.86
36.04
36.04
18.16
11.16
19.82
19.82

235.48

7,424.00

7,424.00

97.29
149.85
57.78
28.89
28.89

362.70

111,148.77

82671

82672

82673

82674
82674
82674
82674
82674
82674
82674
82674
82674
82674

82675

82676
82676
82676
82676
82676
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 44,325.87

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,245.77

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 402.43

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 371.46

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 21,799.00

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 537.96

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 17,859.52

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 57.78

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 10,088.72

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 28.89

Fund 591 WATER FUND 28.89

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 9,343.86

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 4,393.75

Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUN 420.00

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 244.87

Total For All Funds: 111,148.77

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-228.003 DUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT. 9,295.71
101-172.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 888.00
101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 8.97
101-173.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 1,386.38
101-174.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 245.63
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 1,058.00
101-175.000-955.106 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT 97.29
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 341.41
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 254.21
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 42.70
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 64.95
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 541.23
101-253.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 42.00
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES 1,032.50
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 31.99
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,411.89
101-265.000-801.790 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG 222.50
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 71.38
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 115.00
101-276.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 15.49
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 61.69
101-295.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 358.40
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 112.75
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 607.10
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10.99
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 18,875.35
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 43.77
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 28.00
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 249.79
101-301.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE 180.50
101-301.000-861.005 STATE TRAINING FUNDS 745.00
101-301.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 29.98
101-336.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 2,786.50
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 103.89
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 7.29
101-400.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 247.85
101-400.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 32.00
101-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 770.21

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 240.35
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User: gkeasal POST DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45.72
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 109.51
101-441.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 60.00
101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 565.00
101-441.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 507.00
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 380.00
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65.36
202-470.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100.00
202-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 95.85
202-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 984.56
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 77.48
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 200.00
203-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 124.95
208-751.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 371.46
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 625.00
247-900.000-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRANT 11,174.00
247-900.000-801.247 CONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE GRANT 10,000.00
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 201.05
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 290.11
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 46.80
401-452.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 15,849.57
401-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,720.83
401-900.000-975.040 COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER UPDATE 289.12
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 57.78
588-000.000-651.000 USE AND ADMISSION FEES 39.00
588-588.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 226.89
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 9.50
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 3.92
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9,696.21
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 59.20
588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 54.00
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 28.89
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 28.89
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 9,343.86
640-444.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 228.62
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 117.19
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 3,435.93
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 187.52
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 29.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 380.17
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR 15.00
663-336.000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 420.00

699-441.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 244.87
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
AT START OF INVOICE NUMBER DENOTES INVOICE IS PARTIALLY PAID

*

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check <None>

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BUCKETS, TUBING 582/54 02/06/20 (9.99)
Total For Check <None> (9.99)

Check 20

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BUCKETS, TUBING 581/54 02/06/20 13.48 20

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BUCKETS, TUBING 584/54 02/06/20 15.97 20

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BUCKETS, TUBING 582/54 02/06/20 3.99 20

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME CREDIT - RETURN *01.31.2020 02/03/20 (38.59) 20
Total For Check 20 (5.15)

Check 72174

590-000.000-662.000 01/28/20 HILLSDALE CITY TREASURER LIEN CREDIT - MR. HOSHUA THARWAT GA 01.20.2020 01/28/20 189.44 72174
Total For Check 72174 189.44

Check 72175

582-175.000-925.000 01/28/20 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/28/20 7.75 72175

590-175.000-925.000 01/28/20 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/28/20 7.75 72175

591-175.000-925.000 01/28/20 VERIZON WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIL 9845417924 01/28/20 7.74 72175
Total For Check 72175 23.24

Check 72176

582-175.000-715.000 02/03/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200270000061 02/03/20 15,381.89 72176

582-175.000-715.000 02/03/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200270000062 02/03/20 15,381.89 72176

590-175.000-715.000 02/03/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200270000061 02/03/20 4,976.51 72176

590-175.000-715.000 02/03/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200270000062 02/03/20 4,976.51 72176

591-175.000-715.000 02/03/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200270000061 02/03/20 6,786.10 72176

591-175.000-715.000 02/03/20 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 200270000062 02/03/20 6,786.10 72176
Total For Check 72176 54,289.00

Check 72177

582-543.000-925.000 02/06/20 ACD POWER PLANT 11061-100 02/06/20 240.71 72177

590-175.000-925.000 02/06/20 ACD FEBRUARY 2020 CHARGES 11058-101 02/06/20 91.90 72177

591-175.000-925.000 02/06/20 ACD FEBRUARY 2020 CHARGES 11060-101 02/06/20 91.90 72177
Total For Check 72177 424 .51

Check 72178

582-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 ADAMS, STEVEN R UB refund for account: 026791 02/03/2020 02/06/20 7.87 72178

590-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 ADAMS, STEVEN R UB refund for account: 026791 02/03/2020 02/06/20 6.48 72178

591-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 ADAMS, STEVEN R UB refund for account: 026791 02/03/2020 02/06/20 4.65 72178
Total For Check 72178 19.00

Check 72179

582-175.000-726.202 02/06/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC STORAGE CABINET FOR BOARD ROOM 1YGF-4JVP-6YKQ 02/06/20 107.39 72179
Total For Check 72179 107.39

Check 72180

582-543.000-726.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL MISC 20INV0004355 02/06/20 14.19 72180

582-543.000-726.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL MISC 20INV003379 02/06/20 38.22 72180

582-544.000-726.800 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL MISC 20INV003378 02/06/20 23.91 72180

582-544.000-726.800 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(ELECTRICAL MISC 20INV003772 02/06/20 2.18 72180

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND CABLE TIES 20INV002516 02/06/20 21.95 72180

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND CABLE TIES 20INV004096 02/06/20 3.77 72180

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING AND CABLE TIES 20INVO03771 02/06/20 4.57 72180
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Page: 2/9

Due Date

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 72180

Total For Check 72180
Check 72181

582-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING COPY PAPER 151373
590-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING COPY PAPER 151373
591-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING COPY PAPER 151373

Total For Check 72181

Check 72182

590-175.000-861.000 02/06/20 BILL BRIGGS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 01.29.2020
Total For Check 72182

Check 72183

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 BRANCH HILLSDALE ST JOSEPH HEPATITIS SHOTS FOR CRAIG 2185
Total For Check 72183

Check 72184

582-544.000-970.000 02/06/20 CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC ELECTRIC METERS 938768227
Total For Check 72184

Check 72185

582-000.000-202.000 01/27/20 CARRIAGE PARK APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 024746 01/27/2020
Total For Check 72185

Check 72186

582-000.000-202.000 01/27/20 CARRINGTON, ADAM M UB refund for account: 022251 01/27/2020
Total For Check 72186

Check 72187

582-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PLAYFORD JOHNSON DRUG TEST 017436-BPU
582-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PLAYFORD JOHNSON DRUG TEST 017400-BPU
590-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DRUG TEST 017440

Total For Check 72187

Check 72188

582-000.000-202.000 01/29/20 CHEMICAL BANK UB refund for account: 021903 01/29/2020
Total For Check 72188

Check 72189

582-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4041103161
582-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4041744019
590-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4041103161
590-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4041744019
591-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4041103161
591-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4041744019

Total For Check 72189

Check 72190

582-000.000-202.000 01/28/20 CLARK, TAMRA M UB refund for account: 304449 01/28/2020
Total For Check 72190

Check 72191
582-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE 317754

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20
02/06/20

02/06/20

02/06/20

108.79

94.00
47.00
47.00

188.00

84.35

84.35

130.00

130.00

6,885.00

6,885.00

76.00

76.00

54.05

54.05

63.42
54.00
54.00

171.42

11.00

11.00

20.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

80.00

101.00

101.00

299.78

72181
72181
72181

72182

72183

72184

72185

72186

72187
72187
72187

72188

72189
72189
72189
72189
72189
72189

72190

72191
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

* AT START OF INVOICE NUMBER DENOTES INVOICE IS PARTIALLY PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72191

590-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE 317754 02/06/20 149.89 72191

591-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE 317754 02/06/20 149.88 72191
Total For Check 72191 599.55

Check 72192

582-175.000-930.000 02/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR JANUARY 8795 02/06/20 70.00 72192

590-175.000-930.000 02/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR JANUARY 8795 02/06/20 35.00 72192

591-175.000-930.000 02/06/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR JANUARY 8795 02/06/20 35.00 72192
Total For Check 72192 140.00

Check 72193

582-000.000-202.000 01/27/20 FIVE BROTHERS MARKET SERVICES UB refund for account: 023494 01/27/2020 02/06/20 12.67 72193
Total For Check 72193 12.67

Check 72194

582-000.000-202.000 01/31/20 FIVE BROTHERS MARKET SERVICES UB refund for account: 023494 01/31/2020 02/06/20 26.00 72194
Total For Check 72194 26.00

Check 72195

590-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK BPU GIS REVIEW/SUPPORT 54802 02/06/20 1,861.58 72195

591-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK BPU GIS REVIEW/SUPPORT 54802 02/06/20 1,861.59 72195
Total For Check 72195 3,723.17

Check 72196

582-544.000-726.800 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DRILL BIT CUT OFF WHEEL C356682 02/06/20 7.29 72196

582-544.000-726.800 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC DRILL BIT CUT OFF WHEEL C355900 02/06/20 10.96 72196

590-547.000-930.000 02/06/20 GELZER & SON INC KEYS BOB EVANS SAMPLER C356523 02/06/20 8.97 72196
Total For Check 72196 27.22

Check 72197

590-547.000-930.000 02/06/20 GFG INSTRUMENTATION FILTERS FOR 4 GAS METER PUMP 290635 02/06/20 72.76 72197
Total For Check 72197 72.76

Check 72198

582-000.000-202.000 01/27/20 GIMENEZ, JOSE J UB refund for account: 012381 01/27/2020 02/06/20 154.64 72198
Total For Check 72198 154.64

Check 72199

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTI! CHRONIC TOX TESTS WWTP 4828 02/06/20 600.00 72199
Total For Check 72199 600.00

Check 72200

590-547.000-726.900 02/06/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER LAB 117817 02/06/20 17.50 72200
Total For Check 72200 17.50

Check 72201

582-000.000-202.000 01/27/20 HENDERSHOTT, ALISHA N UB refund for account: 024230 01/27/2020 02/06/20 87.49 72201
Total For Check 72201 87.49

Check 72202

591-544.000-930.000 02/06/20 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC SIGNS ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD 6377 02/06/20 477.92 72202

Total For

Check 72202

477.92
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
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* AT START OF INVOICE NUMBER DENOTES INVOICE IS PARTIALLY PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72203

591-544.000-801.000 02/06/20 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0055882-IN 02/06/20 1,333.00 72203
Total For Check 72203 1,333.00

Check 72204

582-000.000-202.000 01/28/20 IN THE ESTATE OF YOACHUM, WILIUB refund for account: 025111 01/28/2020 02/06/20 153.90 72204
Total For Check 72204 153.90

Check 72205

582-543.000-801.000 02/06/20 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUPP FIRE ALARM CONTRACT 33713492 02/06/20 1,763.00 72205
Total For Check 72205 1,763.00

Check 72206

582-000.000-202.000 02/04/20 JOHNSTON, PATRICIA A UB refund for account: 021558 02/04/2020 02/06/20 4.13 72206

590-000.000-202.000 02/04/20 JOHNSTON, PATRICIA A UB refund for account: 021558 02/04/2020 02/06/20 2.44 72206

591-000.000-202.000 02/04/20 JOHNSTON, PATRICIA A UB refund for account: 021558 02/04/2020 02/06/20 2.10 72206
Total For Check 72206 8.67

Check 72207

582-000.000-202.000 01/29/20 JONES, EMILY C UB refund for account: 009870 01/29/2020 02/06/20 129.00 72207
Total For Check 72207 129.00

Check 72208

582-175.000-930.000 02/06/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER LUMBER FOR OFFICE STORAGE 840368 02/06/20 180.94 72208

590-175.000-930.000 02/06/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER LUMBER FOR OFFICE STORAGE 840368 02/06/20 90.47 72208

591-175.000-930.000 02/06/20 JONESVILLE LUMBER LUMBER FOR OFFICE STORAGE 840368 02/06/20 90.47 72208
Total For Check 72208 361.88

Check 72209

582-000.000-202.000 02/04/20 KELLEY, KELSEY L UB refund for account: 025276 02/04/2020 02/06/20 78.00 72209
Total For Check 72209 78.00

Check 72210

590-546.000-930.950 02/06/20 KERR PUMP AND SUPPLY, INC LIFT STATION ORINGS, QUADRINGS INV198419 02/06/20 91.94 72210
Total For Check 72210 91.94

Check 72211

582-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 KRATZER, PATRICIA E UB refund for account: 030047 02/03/2020 02/06/20 24.50 72211

590-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 KRATZER, PATRICIA E UB refund for account: 030047 02/03/2020 02/06/20 9.61 72211

591-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 KRATZER, PATRICIA E UB refund for account: 030047 02/03/2020 02/06/20 6.89 72211
Total For Check 72211 41.00

Check 72212

590-547.000-930.000 02/06/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC NITRILE POWDER FREE XL GLOVES 032777 02/06/20 226.00 72212
Total For Check 72212 226.00

Check 72213

582-175.000-806.000 02/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 01.31.2020 02/06/20 92.50 72213

590-175.000-806.000 02/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 01.31.2020 02/06/20 46.25 72213

591-175.000-806.000 02/06/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 01.31.2020 02/06/20 46.25 72213
Total For Check 72213 185.00

Check 72214

582-544.000-726.800 02/06/20 MARKET HOUSE SHIPPING OIL SAMPLES 117998 02/06/20 22.24 72214
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
* AT START OF INVOICE NUMBER DENOTES INVOICE IS PARTIALLY PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 72214

Total For Check 72214 22.24

Check 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11216 02/06/20 168.25 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11051 02/06/20 168.25 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11022 02/06/20 286.50 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11123 02/06/20 286.50 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11235 02/06/20 286.50 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11291 02/06/20 286.50 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11116 02/06/20 165.75 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11118 02/06/20 373.25 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11121 02/06/20 77.00 72215

590-547.000-801.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11122 02/06/20 280.00 72215

591-544.000-930.000 02/06/20 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMP TESTING, IPP QUARTERLY TES 11234 02/06/20 49.00 72215
Total For Check 72215 2,427.50

Check 72216

582-175.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2859401986 02/06/20 60.63 72216

582-175.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2879415761 02/06/20 545.67 72216

582-543.000-740.300 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR POWERPLANT 2870495908/28708 02/06/20 87.56 72216

582-543.000-740.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR POWERPLANT 2870495908/28708 02/06/20 58.37 72216

582-543.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS FOR POWERPLANT 2870495908/28708 02/06/20 980.02 72216

590-175.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2859401986 02/06/20 30.32 72216

590-175.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2879415761 02/06/20 272.83 72216

590-547.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2879744065 02/06/20 338.83 72216

590-547.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2880637981 02/06/20 273.10 72216

590-547.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTP 2880986692 02/06/20 1,592.78 72216

591-175.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2859401986 02/06/20 30.31 72216

591-175.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WAREHOUSE 2879415761 02/06/20 272.83 72216

591-545.000-920.400 02/06/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WTP 2879544470 02/06/20 624.93 72216
Total For Check 72216 5,168.18

Check 72217

591-544.000-930.000 02/06/20 MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE 1.5 & 2 CRMSTRT TOOL J020775 02/06/20 560.00 72217
Total For Check 72217 560.00

Check 72218

582-175.000-810.000 02/06/20 MICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER AGENCY MPPA ANNUAL ASSOCIATE MEMBER DUES 2020011 02/06/20 1,000.00 72218
Total For Check 72218 1,000.00

Check 72219

591-544.000-861.000 02/06/20 MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT AS¢JOINT EXPO OPERATORS DAY 2020 E26431 02/06/20 230.00 72219
Total For Check 72219 230.00

Check 72220

582-544.000-730.000 02/06/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE 39-55 65304 02/06/20 34.50 72220

591-175.000-730.039 02/06/20 PARNEY'S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE 2013 F150 39-15 SEVICE T 65317 02/06/20 39.50 72220
Total For Check 72220 74.00

Check 72221

582-544.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AUTOMOTIVE MISC 10284-1308891 02/06/20 23.68 72221

582-544.000-730.000 02/06/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AUTOMOTIVE MISC 10284-1308984 02/06/20 15.95 72221

Total For Check 72221 39.63
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

* AT START OF INVOICE NUMBER DENOTES INVOICE IS PARTIALLY PAID

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72222

582-000.000-110.000 02/06/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56438026 02/06/20 158.00 72222

582-000.000-110.000 02/06/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56438028 02/06/20 630.63 72222

582-000.000-110.000 02/06/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY WIRE FOR INVENTORY 56438027 02/06/20 3,170.46 72222

582-544.000-726.800 02/06/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY TAPE AND PROTECTORS 56439538 02/06/20 403.80 72222
Total For Check 72222 4,362.89

Check 72223

590-547.000-930.000 02/06/20 REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZO(ROLLOFF SERVICE AND DISPOSAL OF GRI 0249-006630615 02/06/20 1,063.72 72223
Total For Check 72223 1,063.72

Check 72224

582-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 213875 02/06/20 4.00 72224

590-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 213875 02/06/20 2.00 72224

591-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 213875 02/06/20 2.00 72224
Total For Check 72224 8.00

Check 72225

582-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 SCHMIDT FARMS ICE MELTER 11744 02/06/20 175.00 72225

590-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 SCHMIDT FARMS ICE MELTER 11744 02/06/20 87.50 72225

591-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 SCHMIDT FARMS ICE MELTER 11744 02/06/20 87.50 72225
Total For Check 72225 350.00

Check 72226

591-544.000-930.000 02/06/20 SHARE CORPORATION INDEX CROWBAR SMALL 116528 02/06/20 165.00 72226
Total For Check 72226 165.00

Check 72227

582-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION FUEL TICKETS 192060 02/06/20 119.50 72227

590-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION FUEL TICKETS 192060 02/06/20 59.75 72227

591-175.000-726.000 02/06/20 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION FUEL TICKETS 192060 02/06/20 59.75 72227
Total For Check 72227 239.00

Check 72228

582-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 TO THE ESTATE OF RODRIGUEZ, _UB refund for account: 024678 02/03/2020 02/06/20 49.00 72228
Total For Check 72228 49.00

Check 72229

582-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 UIS PROGRAMMABLE SERVICES ELECTRIC RADIO FCC LICENSING 2019-2 530358419 02/06/20 1,036.00 72229
Total For Check 72229 1,036.00

Check 72230

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 USABLUEBOOK PUMP AND REPAIR PARTS 101161 02/06/20 420.00 72230

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 USABLUEBOOK PUMP AND REPAIR PARTS 109212 02/06/20 115.23 72230

591-545.000-930.000 02/06/20 USABLUEBOOK PUMP AND REPAIR PARTS 117543 02/06/20 1,889.95 72230
Total For Check 72230 2,425.18

Check 72231

582-544.000-801.000 02/06/20 MILSOFT MILSOFT DISPATCH SUPPORT 2-1-2020 20200599 02/06/20 666.67 72231

582-544.000-801.000 02/06/20 MILSOFT MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 2-1-2020 20200741 02/06/20 273.48 72231

590-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 MILSOFT MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 2-1-2020 20200741 02/06/20 136.74 72231

591-175.000-801.000 02/06/20 MILSOFT MILSOFT IVR SUPPORT 2-1-2020 20200741 02/06/20 136.73 72231

Total For Check 72231 1,213.62
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/24/2020 - 02/06/2020
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
* AT START OF INVOICE NUMBER DENOTES INVOICE IS PARTIALLY PAID
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 72232
582-000.000-202.000 02/03/20 YATES, WILLIAM P UB refund for account: 010308 02/03/2020 02/06/20 152.00 72232
Total For Check 72232 152.00
Check 92
582-000.000-228.100 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 7,041.37 92
582-175.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 11,249.21 92
590-175.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 3,317.54 92
591-175.000-716.000 01/27/20 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00103090-15 01/27/20 3,594.25 92
Total For Check 92 25,202.37
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 119,025.69
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 69,637.01

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 23,349.96

Fund 591 WATER FUND 26,038.72

Total For All Funds: 119,025.69

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 3,959.09
582-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,121.25
582-000.000-228.100 DUE TO MMERS - RETIREMENT CONT. BPU 7,041.37
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 30,763.78
582-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 11,249.21
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 392.50
582-175.000-726.202 SUPPLIES - COMPUTER 107.39
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,493.20
582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 92.50
582-175.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,000.00
582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 606.30
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 7.75
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 250.94
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 52.41
582-543.000-740.300 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5 87.56
582-543.000-740.400 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6 58.37
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,763.00
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 980.02
582-543.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 240.71
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 470.38
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 74.13
582-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 940.15
582-544.000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6,885.00
590-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 18.53
590-000.000-662.000 COMMERCIAL SALES 189.44
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 9,953.02
590-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,317.54
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 196.25
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,222.21
590-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 46.25
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 84.35
590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 303.15
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 99.65
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 125.47
590-546.000-930.950 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS 91.94
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 17.50
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,108.50
590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 2,204.71
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,371.45
591-000.000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 13.64
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 13,572.20
591-175.000-716.000 RETIREMENT 3,594.25
591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 196.25
591-175.000-730.039 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES 39.50
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,168.20
591-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 46.25
591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 303.14
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 99.64
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 125.47

591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,333.00
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
591-544.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 230.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,251.92
591-545.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 624.93

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,440.33



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
February 3, 2020
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
Tony Vear, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Cynthia Pratt, Ward 2
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
Raymond Briner, Ward 4
Matthew Bell, Ward 4

Council Members absent: None

Also present were: Attorney John Lovinger, David Mackie (City Manager), Katy Price (City Clerk),
Jake Hammel (DPS), Alan Beeker (Planning/Zoning), Scott Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire), Mark
Hawkins (Deputy Fire Chief), Corey Burke (HCFD), Matthew Halleck (HCFD), Ginger Moore
(Airport Manager), Scott Curry (Airport), Chris McArthur (BPU Director), Penny Swan, Ruth
Brown, Dennis Wainscott, Ben Wilson, Don Hernandez, Jessica Harrison, Jennifer Rose, CJ
Toncray, Penny Meyers, Jon Beckwith, Sheri Lemke, Victoria Burke, Ben Herrick, Karla Malone,
Mike Prince, Kathy Beckwith, Jack McClain, Larry Rathbun, Renae Shircliff and Joseph Prasser.

Approval of Agenda

Motion to approve the agenda as presented by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council
Member Bell.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Zesier Aye
Council Member Briner Aye
Council Member Bell Aye

Motion passed 9-0.
Public Comment
Jack McClain, commented on the water in basement on Rippon Ave.

Penny Swan, 8 S. Manning Street, commented on the proposed Council goals.
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Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of January 9, 2020: $165,920.81
City Claims of January 23, 2020: $144,705.94
2. BPU Claims of January 9, 2020: $117,418.24

BPU Claims of January 23, 2020: $418,547.05
3. Payroll of January 9, 2020: $189,615.50
Payroll of January 23, 2020: $181,272.99
Kay Freese Final Pay January 9, 2020: $10,822.35
Sick Payout of January 13, 2020: $17,308.80
Personal Payout of January 15, 2020: $35,913.64
City Council Minutes of January 20, 2020 Regular Meeting
EDC Manufacturing and Technology Park Minutes of July, 18, 2019
Planning Commission Minutes of December 17, 2019
TIFA Minutes of November 19, 2019
TIFA Targeted Development Minutes of January 14, 2020
Joint Work Session Minutes of January 25, 2020
Quarterly Investment Report

TOTEHUOW

Motion by Council Member Morrisey and seconded by Council Member Bell to remove item G.
Joint Work Session Minutes of January 25, 2020 from the agenda and amend the minutes to include
“Drivability” under goal two (2). Return amended minutes for Council approval along with Council
Member Motrisey’s memo at next meeting. Requested to send the amended minutes to all the joint
boards and commissions.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

Motion by Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the agenda as
amended.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Zesier Aye
Council Member Briner Aye
Council Member Bell Aye

Motion passed 9-0.

Communications /Petitions

A. Hillsdale Community Library Hours
B. Spring Newsletter
C. Comcast Letter

The items of communications were received for informational purposes only.

Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings

Old Business
A. Street Projects — Verbal Update

DPS Director Hammel updated Council on Street projects. Fayette Street construction is now the
focus and projected time to commence is April 2020.
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Discussion on Rippon Avenue repairs and water in basement.
No action taken.
B. 2020 Council Goals — Mayor Stockford
Mayor Stockford led discussion on Council goals.
Council listed the following as 2020 Council goals:
Street Repair and Infrastructure (include maintenance plans for repaired streets)
Full-time Firefighter (Public Safety)
Homeless Task Force (Committee)

Leaf Collection Solutions
Economic Development

AR

Council discussion ensued on presented goals.

Motion by Mayor Stockford, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the 2020 Council
goals as presented.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

New Business

A. Hillsdale Municipal Airport Fuel Facility Relocation & Expansion
Ginger Moore, Airport Manager reviewed the project and bids received with Council.
Council discussion ensued on project cost.
Motion by Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Briner to approve the Airport fuel

facility relocation & expansion contract to the lowest bidder, Oscar W. Larson Company in the
amount of $591,160.00.

Roll call: Mayor Stockford Aye
Council Member Stuchell Aye
Council Member Vear Aye
Council Member Morrisey Aye
Council Member Pratt Aye
Council Member Sharp Aye
Council Member Zesier Aye
Council Member Briner Aye
Council Member Bell Aye

Motion passed 9-0.

B. Land Division — 181 Uran Street

Alan Beeker, Planning/Zoning Administrator addressed Council on the request for the land division
at 181 Uran Street by Faulk & Foster Real Estate, Inc.

Council discussion followed on the division.

Motion by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Vear to approve the land
division request at 181 Uran Street, from Faulk & Foster Real Estate, Inc.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.
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Miscellaneous Repotts

A. Proclamation — None
B. Appointment: Election Commission — Amber Yoder.

Council Member Bell, seconded by Council Member Sharp to approve the presented
appointment.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.
C. Other — None

General Public Comment

Jennifer Rose, Community Action Agency representative, commented on continuum of care
meetings the last 3 Thursday of every month and all are welcomed to attend. Rose also
spoke on lack of funding and low income housing that is needed to help the Hillsdale
community.

Jessica Harrison, Community Action Agency representative, commented on the
homelessness issue and shared stats on homelessness.

Penny Meyers, Share the Warmth Director, commented on the homelessness and stated that
many of the homeless are citizens of Hillsdale.

Renae Shircliff, Veteran’s Affairs Office Director, commented on homelessness in Hillsdale.
Shircliff stated many organizations are working together to help and address the
homelessness.

Dennis Wainscott, 34 Garden St., commented that he as a minister along with other
ministries in the city, strive to help the under privileged citizens with transportation to
doctor appointments and other important appointments. Wainscott also spoke on the
homelessness in the city.

Jack McClain, commented on Homeless Task Force committee and offered a suggestion of
including a homeless person on the committee to understand where they are coming from.
McClain spoke on the ArtsWork of Hillsdale County. He also inquired about the TIFA
district which is proposing work on a few one way streets on West Street along with
Manning Street.

Mike Prince, 1 Heathcliff Drive, commented on the homelessness in the city. He stated his
hardships when he was younger as he also was homeless at a time. Prince offered a few
suggestions to help the community with this issue.

Penny Swan, 8 S. Manning Street, thanked Council Member Morrisey for addressing the
joint meeting minutes of January 25, 2020 to include drivability as part of goal two.

Don Hernandez, 30 S. Manning Street, spoke on homelessness in the city, he is thankful for
the warming center. Hernandez stated he didn’t know what else the community could do for
the homeless as there are many organizations to help them and maybe it’s a question for the
state and federal government to help and assist. He also spoke on leaf collection and keeping
the leaves off of the street for safety reasons.

Karla Malone, Hillsdale county resident, commented on the homelessness and stated that
she was homeless at a time and from her experience many of the homeless choose the
lifestyle, many take advantage of the system and use up all the resources in the area and
move on to the next city. Malone stated several homeless are a public safety issue and if the
city offers more programs it will bring more in the area and not eliminate the problem.

City Manager’s Report

Winter taxes are due without interest or penalty on Friday, February 14, 2020.
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Previous dock renters at Baw Beese Lake with previous spaces, slips are due by February 15,
2020.

Board of Review to meet to hear taxpayer’s appeals on Monday, March 9, 2020 from 9:00
a.m. — 3:00 p.m. and Tuesday, March 10, 2020 from 3:00 p.m. -9:00 p.m.

Few Good Men flyer to help those in need of maintenance and other items.

City Manager Mackie, thanked everyone that spoke and addressed the homelessness in the
city and county.

Council Comments

Council Member Sharp thanked Council Member Morrisey on the memo he put together on
the January 25, 2020 joint work session.

Council Member Vear stated on the homeless issues the city faces, he is reminded of the low
income housing opportunities the city council voted against.

Council Member Bell stated that there are many low income housing opportunities in the
city currently. He mentioned that just funding the homelessness situation and giving those a
house or apartment will not solve the problem.

Council Member Zeiser commented on the mental health issues of the homeless.
Adjournment

Council Member Vear, seconded by Mayor Stockford moved to adjourn the meeting.

By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 8:53 p.m.

Adam L. Stockford, Mayor

Katy Price, City Clerk
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CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
January 25, 2020
9:00 A.M.

Joint Planning Work Session (rev)
Call to Order

Mr. Dean Affholter, meeting facilitator called work session to order.

Board Roles

Planning Commission

Economic Development Corporation
Tax Increment Finance Authority
City Council

Many members of the PC, EDC, TIFA and Council boards as well as the public were present and
took part in the planning work session for the vision of Hillsdale.

Master Plan Vision Discussion

Mr. Affholter, EDC chairman administered a workshop of having all board members and the public

list one city which they were very impressed with as well as naming two reasons why.

Many different cities were named and reasons were put into categories of: aesthetics, business,
infrastructure and other.

Goals were named for the future:
1. Vibrant downtown
2. Increase drivability and walkability and safety within the city
3. Promote and maintain historic architecture

4. Develop existing water and waterway access

Further discussion ensued on goals, connecting with other boards and execution of goals, and
setting time lines to achieve the goals.

Citizen Comments

Mr. Glenn Frobel commented that he thinks the goals are too short that they should be long term.
Things could be done with downtown development costing no money, organizing events like the
Farmers Market, etc.

Mary Wolfram, TIFA member commented about a HGTV contest of a small town takeover and gave
information on how to submit the City of Hillsdale to be considered for the contest.

Rev. Mike Prince, commented about communication and getting the vision out to the public.

Adjournment

The work session adjourned at 10:45 a.m.






Statement on Infrastructure Reconstruction

Will Morrisey
Hillsdale City Council
Ward 2

February 3, 2020

| call Council’s attention to Consent Agenda ltem G, “Joint Work Session Minutes, January 25,

2020

Four goals are listed. The second goal is stated as “Increase walk-ability and safety within the

city.”

This is inaccurate.
